GENERAL _NOTES

SHEET INDEX SOILS LEGEND
NO. DESCRIPTION [MAP SYMBOL| SOIL. GRCUP : : SOIL TYPE
] SHE DEVELOPMENT AND LANDSCAPE PLAN GbB : B GLADSTONE LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES
MaC B. MANOR LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES
2 SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL PLANS HYDRIC SOLS — NONE PRESENT
. MODERATELY ERODIBLE — NONE PRESENT :
3 STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PLAN, NOTES AND DETAILS TAKEN FROM WEB SOIL SURVEY WEBSITE ON 6—13—11

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R-20 PER THE 2/02/04 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN AND PER

COMP. LITE ZONING AMENDMENTS EFFECTIVE 7,/28/06.
THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY AND BOUNDARY ARE TAKEN FROM A MASS GRADING PLAN PREPARED UNDER
F—05-012. ALL VERTICAL CONTROLS ARE BASED ON NAVDS83.
THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEQDETIC CONTROL WHICH IS

35GA AND 35G2 WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT.
CONTRACT 34-4081-D.

o

MANAGEMENT HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY A
UNDER F—-05-12.

NECESSARY, CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST STRUCTURE TOPS TO
INC. IN JUNE, 2011,

oE N o

HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.

EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN WERE TAKEN FROM RECORD DRAWINGS PER CO

MEET SDP GRADES. :

THIS PROJECT IS EXEMPT FROM A TRAFFIC AND SPEED STUDY.
THIS PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 16.124 OF THE
FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED
LANDSCAPING WILL BE POSTED AS PART CF THE BUILDER'S GRADING PERMIT IN THE AMOUNT OF $600.00

20

10.

11.
12.

13.
14.
15.

16.
17.

18.

(2 SHADE TREES AT $300 EACH).

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, BUREAU OF ENGINEERING,

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT 410-313—1880 AT LEAST FIVE(S) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE

START OF WORK, :

FOREST CONSERVATION FOR THIS SITE WAS PREVIOUSLY ADDRESSED UNDER F-05-012.
THERE IS NO FOREST STAND DELINEATION -FOR THIS SHTE.

UNLESS NOTED AS "PRIVATE", ALL EASEMENTS ARE PUBLIC.
BRL INDICATES ZONING BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE, OTHER RESTRICTIONS MAY APPLY.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECFION 128 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS; BAY WINDOWS,
CHIMNEYS OR EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS NOT MORE THAN 16 FEET IN WIOTH MAY PRQJECT NOT MORE THAN 4
FEET INTO ANY SETBACKS; PORCHES OR CECKS, OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY PROJECT NOT MORE THAN 10

FEET INTO THE FRONT OR REAR YARD SETBACK.

ANY DAMAGE TO .THE COUNTY’'S RIGHT—OF--WAY SHALL BE CORRECTED AT THE BUILDERS EXPENSE.
FOR FLAG OR PIPE STEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD" MAINTENANCE ARE
PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPE STEM AND ROAD RIGHT OF WAY LINE ONLY AND NOT

ONTO THE FLAG OF PIPE STEM LOT DRIVEWAY.

DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW
FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VERICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM

DWELLINGS TO INSURE SAFE ACCESS
REQUIREMENTS:

(a) WIDTH — 12° (16" SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE) =

(b} SURFACE — 6" OF COMPACT CRUSHER RUN ‘BASE WITH TAR AND CH
(¢) GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE CHANGE AND MINIMUM 45" TURNING .

RADIUS,

{d) STRUCTURES (CULVERTS/BRIDGES) -- CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS
(e) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN WITH NO MORE THAN 1

FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY,
{f) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES — MINIMUM 12 FEET.

{g) MAINTENANCE —~ SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE.

HOWARD COUNTY.

34, WP—12—-077 WAS APPROVED BY THE PLANNING DIRECTOR ON NOVEMBER 23,.2011. THIS
1 03(4)$vi) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY 3SUBDIVISIONS AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS WHICH STATES
THAT 200 S.F. OF RECREATIONAL SPACE IS REQUIRED FOR EACH SFD IN THE R-20 AND R—12 ZONING DISTRICTS.

APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING:

1. PROVIDE A 5" PARK BENCH, A PICNIC TABLE, GAZEBO, OR SIMILAR IMPROVEMENT TO THE EXISTING
RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE 70O INCREASE ITS USE OPPORTUNITY FOR EXISTING AND NEW RESIDENTS,

6.121

19. THERE ARE NO CEMETERIES ON THIS PROPERTY, TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE.
. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF

ULTIMATE IMPROVEMENT SHOULD BE AGREED UPON BY THE COMMUNITY. -

2. CONFIRMATION OF THE INSTALLATION OF THE IMPROVEMENT THROUGH PHOTO DOCUMENTATION MUST BE
PROVIDED PRIOR TO THE RECORDATION OF THE PLAT.

HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION SHOULD ALSO -BE PROVIDED AT THAT TIME.

3. NOTATION OF THE CREDIT FOR THE RECREATION OPEN SPACE SHALL BE PROVIDED ON F—12-006 AND

SDP—-12-019. .

THE DEVELOPER HAS CHOSEN TO PUT A BENCH ON OPEN SPACE LOT 13 WITHIN THE
RECREATIONAL  OPEN SPACE AND OQUTSIDE OF ANY OTHER EASEMENT.

CSITE ANALYSIS DATA/TABULATION

) NUMBER OF RESIDENTIAL UNITS PROPOSED ............. . 3

A) TOTAL PROJECT AREA.....c.orecririiresrenesaernssesenesernsssnns 1.10 AC.%
B) AREA OF 100—YR. FLOODPLAIN....ocsoreerermmimrmrrmsrrecre NA

C) AREA OF WETLANDS....ocevrrecrierrnresssesenrennnses R NA

D) AREA OF FOREST.....cvommmmrsrsummersssssmmssssssnssreissrnenenss - NA

E) AREA OF STEEP SLOPES......... reeretersarasbessseinsasrasesrine N/A

F) AREA DEDICATED TO US ROUTE 1 ROW...cocrmmrene NA

G) NET AREA OF SITE(S).rurruerrenrmensesensesansrreessrecserssesons 1.10 AC.%
H) NUMBER OF UNITS ALLOWED ...cooceerervererersererenrsnennns 3

Q) REC. OPEN SPACE PROVIDED PER WP—12—077......

J) AREA OF PLAN SUBMISSION.......cooveerrerasresersssssnnsrees 1.10 AC.% .
K) LIMIT OF DISTURBED AREA.......ceoveerrmvermssessrmmsnnees " 0.98 AC.:
L) OPEN SPACE REQUIRED (20% OF 11.70 AC.£)  2.69 AC.k
M) OPEN SPACE PROVIDED PER F—05—012.............. L. 3.03 AC.
N) REC. OPEN SPACE REQUIRED (200 SF¥13}........... 2,600 SF

BASED UPON THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE CCORDINATE -SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENTS NOS.
4. WATER AND SEWER ARE PUBLIC AND CONNECTIONS WILL BE MADE TO IMPROVEMENTS MADE UNDER
ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN VOLUME HAS BEE.N‘ ADDRESSED TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PRACTICABLE BY
TREATING THE ROOFTOPS WITH DRYWELLS. A Pe OF 0.5" WAS ACHIEVED FOR THE LOTS. = STORMWATER
RECHARGE CHAMBER AND A MICROPOOL ED FACILITY DESIGNED
NTRACT 34-4081-D. IF .

THERE ARE NO WETLANDS ON THE SITE, BASED ON A CERTIFICATION FROM BENCHMARK ENGINEERING, -

P COATING (1—1/2"MIN.)

TONS (H25 'LOADING).

21. ALL WATER METERS SHALL BE SET INSIDE.
22. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTLITY” AT 1—800-257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY
- EXCAVATION WORK BEING DONE.

23. FOR DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE DETAIL SEE HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAILS R—6.03.

24. SHC ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE AT THE PROPERTY LINE OR EASEMENT LINE.

25. THE STAKING OF FOUNDATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATORY
BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES IS RECOMMENDED. ' :

26. DRIVEWAY SLOPES SHOWN ARE AVERAGE. THE SLOPE AT THE OQUTSIDE EDGES COULD BE FLATTER OR
STEEPER DEPENDING ON GRADE OF ROADWAY. '

27. THIS PLAN CONFORMS WITH THE AMENDEED S5th EDITION QF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS AND THE 1993 ZONING REGULATIONS AMENDED BY CB. 50-2001. THE BUILDER
SHALL APPLY FOR BUILDING PERMITS FOR ALL LOTS AS SHOWN ON THIS SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN WITHIN
FIVE YEARS OF SIGNATURE APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN. :

28. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE
PERMITTED WITHIN THE RZQUIRED WETLANCS, STREAM(S) OR THEIR BUFFERS, FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENT AREAS AND 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN, | . -

29. WATER AND SEWER HOUSE CONNECTIONS WERE INSTALLED TO THIS ‘PROPERTY UNDER CONTRACT
34—4081-D. THE EXISTING WATER HOUSE CONNECTION .S 17, : . _ o

30, ECP-11-063 WAS APPROVED 6/23/2011 AND, SIGNED 7/13/2011. THE STORMWATER METHODS ON THIS
PLAN ARE FINAL DESIGNS OF THE METHOC SHOWN ON.THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN. L

31. A PRIVATE RANGE OF ADDRESS SIGN ASSEMBLY FOR THE FLAG LOT DRIVEWAY SHALL BE FABRICATED AND
INSTALLED BY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU CF HIGHWAYS AT THE DEVELOPERS/OWNERS EXPENSE. CONTACT
HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION AT 410-313-2430 FOR DETAILS AND COST ESTIMATES.

32. FOR DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE DETAIL SEE HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETAILS R-86.06.

33. NO NOISE STUDY IS REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.

WAIVES SECTION

CONFIRMATION OF COLLABORATION WITH THE

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICE CHART
' LOT ADPDRESS DRYWELLS
16 6473 SWIMMER Row WAY 3
Ly | GHOTSWIMMER Row) WAY Y]
19 465 SWIMME ROW WAY

HO

E 1,334,650

ID NORT

THE

\\\\\i 5\‘\\13"\5’ A\~

-LOTS 16-18
5th ELECTION DISTRICT

[“==HMA SUPERPAVE FINAL SURFACE

———1—HMA SUPERPAVE INTERMEDIATE SURFACE

P) PRESENT ZONING DESIGNATION......oeesvenresrersersersnsnns R-20
Q) PROPOSED USES FOR THE SITE AND STRUCTURES  SINGLE FAMILY HOMES
R) BUILDING FLOOR SPACE DATA: _ )
FLOOR SPACE ON EACH LEVEL OF PROP. BUILDING..NA
TOTAL S.F. FOR BUILDING EXTENSION......cooricurrrrinens, NA
TOTAL S.F. coeiecerenssensseesiessesesisssessssssssesssssssanssserssereeseeNA . _
S) MINIMUM LOT SIZE REQUIRED......coorrvresrssecrnmersennsosennss MATRIX : .
T) PARKING COMPUTAT'ON-. ................. reres . « NA . OPT J— . LOT 16: ALL OPTIONS EXCEPT
U) TOTAL NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES PROVIDED _ o e ' 23@,;{#\-- - /_ 1200%10.00 3 CAR GARAGE
ON=SITE rreiectieeteeee s ssessssss s ees s sessasssesesreseanss NA S A oLew N T T L
V) APPLICABLE DPZ FILE REFERENCES: SP—03--02, WP-03—14, F—05-12, gL = '1_[,_] VR tOT 17: ALL 8!F3>T:8mg EXCEPT
CONTRACT #34--4081-D, SDP-06-150, ECF—11-063 { o8y OoT 18: ALL T
W) BUILDING COVERAGE AREA weooovoeeoreeeesereeessescvessersnse 0.14 ACH+ e DEVONSHIRE ) 3 CAR GARAGE
X} TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA PROPOSED ....ccorveecrvecenineni 0.25 AC.£ . A GF=6.80" A7 |» P
: o W<ﬁ BF=0.00" = . i % [
b 7 R X
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 4 gzwk GARAGE ‘égg: u
21 5
% S 2 : &
__@%éﬁ._,ﬂd—”&u B{LQ{ ¥4 OPT, BOX BAY.— § 20.67 ] 1
CHIEF, DMSION OF LAND nevaopuavw DATE Yiohs | ooy e, T S— -
. I 1
' L_L.... BASEMENT ROOR _ |
- / ¢/ DEVONSHIRE
’ 312 ,. T ssuE: 12/23/05
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DMSION & " DATE . Fevsow 1/3/02
e d e At it HOUSE FOOTPRINT
DIRECTOR " ) 7/ DATE SCALE: 1” = 30"

WARD COUNTY, M
"/

\

A

15

GRAPHIC SCALE.

P—1 PAVING DETAIL

'TROTTERS RUN'

ARYLAND

\ | i
ER

120

)“0 00“-—-—-——0 ~ 0“0 HIA SUPERPAVE BASE ( IN FEET )
50 CSEQ GRADED AGGREGATE 1 inch = 3¢ 1t.
H 2 BASE (GAB) .
SECTION | CALIFORNIA BEARING RATIO (CBR) [310 <s[sTo <7 >7 {3To<s|sTo <7| »7
NUMBER |  pAVEMENT MATERIAL (INCHES) MIN HMA WITH GAB | HMA WITH CONSTANT GAB
FIMA SUPERPAVE FINAL SURFACE -
9.5 MM PG 64—22, LEVEL 1_(ESAL) 15 | 15 [ 15 )15 [ 15 | 18
HMA SUPERPAVE BASE ;
19.0 Ml PG 420 LEVEL T (ESAL) 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.5 3.0 2.5
GRADED AGGREGATE BASE (GAB) g5 | 70 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0

- LEGEND

EXISTING CONTOLIRS
PER F-05-012

EXISTING TREELINE

* PROPOSED TREEUNE

BUILDING RESTRICTION
EXISTING EASEMENTS

'PROPOSED CONTOURS

UNE

UMIT OF DISTURBANCE
FIRST FLOOR ELEVATION

BASEMENT FLOOR ELEVATION D
oW 17-4
LANDSCAPE PERIMETER MDE M-5

EXISTING STREET TREE
PER F—05-012

EXISTING PERIMETER TREE

PER F-05-012

PROPOSED PERIMETER TREE

DRYWELL

BENCHMARKS (NAD ’83):

STATION 35GA

NORTHING: 553249.684 EASTING: 1,332,627.281

ELEVATION: 482.037

STAMPED DISC SET ON TOP OF A CONC. (3" DEEP)
SET 1" OR 2" BELOW TERRAIN SURFACE.
LOCATED 17.1° NORTH OF THE C/L OF HALL SHOP
ROAD, 150' EAST OF C&P POLE G510 (G&E POLE
112401), 72.4° WEST OF AN ENTRANCE AND 0.35

COLUMN,

MILES WEST OF MD ROUTE 32.

STATION 35G2

NORTHING: 554,965.671

ELEVATION: 477.490

EASTING: 1,332,934.904

TROTTER
“RIDGE CT.

STAMPED DISC SET ON TOP OF A CONC. (3' DEEP)

COLUMN. SET 1” OR 2" BELOW TERRAIN SURFACE.

{OCATED 15.0° NORTH OF THE EDGE OF PAVING OF

GUILFORD ROAD, 128.3' EAST OF G&E POLE 371538,
107.9° WEST OF G&E POLE 176031 AND 0.15 MILES
WEST OF TROTTER ROQAD.

NOTE;

1. TREES SHOULD BE PU\NTED A MINIMUM OF 6 FEET FROM THE EDGE OF PAVING
AND MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 5 FEET FROM ANY STORM DRAIN.

2. TREES MUST BE PLANTED A MINIMUM OF § FEET FROM AN OPEN SPACE ACCESS STRIP
AND 10 FEET FROM A DRIVEWAY.

3. SEE TREE PLANTING DETAIL — THIS SHEET.

4, THE DEVELOPER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR EXISTING STREET TREES
AND PERIMETER PLANTING AND PRESERVATION OF THE PERIMETER VEGETATION
AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS.

5. ALL LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE HOWARD
COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL AND SECTION 16.124{b)(3){ii) OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS,
FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING WILL BE POSTED AS PART OF THE BUILDER'S
GRADING PERMIT IN THE AMOUNT OF $600.00 (2 SHADE TREES AT-$300 EACH).

Ho. Co. MONUMENT ( S
STATION No. 35G2 @b

Ho. Co. &

MONUMENT &

STATION

No. 35GA &7

ADC MAP 4934 GRID C10
SCALE: 1" = 2000’
PRUNE 1/3 LEAF AREA, BUT SPRAY MTH WILT-PROOF
RETAIN NATURAL FORM ACCORDING TO
OF TREE - MANUFACTURERS STANDARDS.
DOUBLE 12 GALVAMIZED WRAP TRUNK AND LARGE
WRE GUYS TWSTED BRANCHES WITH WATERPROOF
TREE WRAP. TIE AT 24"
2=2"x2" OAK STAKES, NOTCH i~ " INTERVALS.
STAKES TO HOLD WIRE — > {EXCEPT EVERGREENS)
2 PIECES OF REONFORCED GROUND LINE SAME
RUBBER HOSE . AS IN NURSERY . .
VE ANY COVERNG TS CONSTRUCT 3" SAUCER RiM
FROM - FLOOD WTH WATER
T0P OF BALL WITHIN 24 HOURS.
¥ MULCH
. CONVEX BOTTOM ,
TOP SO MIXTURE . :
0 RS (X A5

TREE PLANTING DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

(DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED)

SCHEDULE A .
PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE :
PERIMETER AND SWM
CATECORY | o ARuiGE 1o PLANTING LIST
LANDSCAPE TYPE O TrEA SYMBOL | QUANTITY NAME REMARKS
UNEAR FEET OF ROADWAY 451 LF, . ' | ACER RUBRUMY 2 1/2" MIN. CAL.
FRONTAGE /PERIMETER o _ 2 (Octogcermg?y %o%R Maple) FULE&HBEAD
CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION
(YES, NO, UNEAR FEET) ' ¥ES, 335 LF.(D

DEVELOPER’S_/BUILDER'S CERTIFICATION

CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE OR BERM
(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET)
(DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED)

NO

I/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WiLL
BE DONE ACCORDING TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE
HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT

NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED
SHADE TREES
EVERGREEN TREES
SHRUBS

REGULATIONS AND LANDSCAPE MANUAL. |/WE FURTHER CERTIFY
THAT UPON COMPLETION, A LETTER OF NOTICE, ACCOMPANIED BY
AN EXECUTED ONE YEAR GUARANTEE OF PLANT MATERIALS, WILL
BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING.

NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED

SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTITUTE)

SHADE TREES 2 - .
EVERGREEN TREES - e DY 65 oare: 2= J-]2 .
OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTE) - BRIAN BOY, MEMBER )

BOYHINK, LLC

OF EXISTING VEGETATION.

@ PRESERVATION OF EXISTING HEDGEROW, AND/OR

PRESERVATION

B | W-2-v2 [Revise DeyWELL & SWm DESIGN AVD LOCATION, ADTUST (GRADING,
2 |10-19-12 | ReVise DEVONSHIRE onN LOT |7 TO S How ELEV, € _
I [ 8-17-12[REVISE DEVONSHIRE ON LT 1@ To SHOW ELEV. *E ‘£ REVISE FOXST PRINT
NO. DATE REVISION
. NEERS A A
ENGINEERING, INC.
8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE A SUMTE 418 A ELHICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
(£) 410-465-8105 ° (F) 410—455-6644
B0 THOMAS JOHNSON DRIVE AFREDERICK, MARYLAND 21702
(F) 301~-371-350% (F) 301-371-3506 /
ADDRESS CHART Ww.8e2 com Professiont T hereby certify that these
LOT STREET ADDRESS docun}emswcrepmpamdorapmvedbyme,andthatlm_a
duly licensed professional engineer under the laws of the State}
16 16473 SWIMMER ROW WAY of Maryland, License No. 28559, Expitation Date: 7-22-2013
17 16469 SWIMMER ROW WAY OWNER/DEVELOPER PROJECT: TROTTERS RUN
v 18 |6465 SWIMMER ROW WAY SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED HOMES
' T OO 18, P e 2104
MINIMUM LOT SIZE CHART ,
T0T NO.| ~GROSS AREA | PIPESTEM AREA | MINIMUM_LOT_SIZE | LOTS 1 & 2, PLAT NUMBER 18051
17 16,701 SF | 2,583 SF 14,118 SF BOYHINK, LLC. LOCATION: T il A
- ; 11807 WOLLINGFORD COURT 5th ELECTION DISTRICT
PERMIT INFORMATION  CHART CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
SUBDIVISION NAME: - SECTION /AREA: LOT/PARCEL # 419-792—-2565 TITLE: SITE DE
TROTTERS RUN WA Lo7S 16-18 | VELOPMENT AND
LANDSCAPE PLAN
PLAT No. GRID No.| ZONE TAX MAP | ELECTION CENSUS
° ° DISTRICT TRACT DATE: FEBRUAEY' 2012 PROJECT NO. 2408
21842 20 | R—20 35 5th 6055.01 | pesign: sc | Draft: - eop | Check: oc | SCALE: AS SHOWN DRAWING 1 oF 3

P:\2408 Trottess Run Resubdivision\dwa\7029-SDP SHT 1.dwa, SHT1, 2/16/2012 3:05:46 PM

- SDP—-12-019



SED.IMENT CONTROL NOTES ' PERMANENT SEEDBED PREPARATIONS CONTINUED | 30.0 DUST CONTROL _ . ' N

' N\
N\
| \ / \\

1. - A MINIMUM OF 24 HOURS NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT Definition \ N N
OF INSPECTION, LICENSES AND PERMITS, SEDIMENT CONTROL DIVISION PRIOR TO THE . . . _ N
START o AW SonUChoN, e s SEEDING: O THE PERIODS WARCH 1 THROUGH APRL 30, MD AUGUST 1 THROUCH OCTOBER  Conrling st bosig ond morsmant on consuton s ard oo, - N N

' ' PER ACRE (.05 . : Purpoge / '

2. ALL VEGETATIVE AND STRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO B D R e ey b PR e o (3 NS o _ : N 555,750 N /555,750 !
THE PROVISIONS OF THIS PLAN AND ARE TO BE IN COMFORMANCE WITH THE MOST PER ACRE OF WELL ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE IN THE SPRING. 1o Provent DIoMing and movemet o e o e Posed soil surfaces, reduce on and off=site : P
CURRENT "MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATION FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEOIMENT  opTioN (2) USE SOD. OPTION (3) SEED WITH 60 LBS PER ACRE OF KENTUCKY 31 TALL damage, health hozards, and improve traffic safety. o
CONTROL", REVISIONS THERETO. FESCUE AND MULCH WITH 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WELL ANCHORED STRAW. Conditions_Whers Practice Applies _ _ R

3. FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR REDISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY MULCHING: APP - NS PER ACRE (70 TO 9 This practice is applicable to creos subject to dust blowing and movement where on and off—site v 4
STABILIZATION SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN: A) 7 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL AL RAIN oW UEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH NVEOIATELY AETER " damdgs is lkely wihout troatment. | Q
PERIMETER SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES, DIKES, PERIMETER SLOPES AND ALL APPUCATION USING MULCH ANCHORING TOOL OR 218 GALLONS PER ACRE (5 GAL/1000 SQ " Specifications - /\

SLOPES GREATER THAN 3:1, B) 14 DAYS AS TO ALL OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED FT) OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS. ON SLOPES 8 FEET OR HIGHER, USE 348 '
AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE. _ GALLONS PER ACRE (8 GAL/1000 SQ FT) FOR ANCHORING. ) —

4. ALL SEDIMENT TRAPS/BASINS SHOWN MUST BE FENCED AND WARNING SIGNS POSTED R od o trackes 1o pravent Bioging, _ozation with mulches only. - Muleh should '

3 . 3 chmp or wac 2 praven owing. :
AROUND - THEIR PERIMETER IN ACCORDANCE WITH VOL. 1, CHAPTER 12, OF THE HOWARD g@éﬁ%ﬁ?@‘g’: INSPECT ALL SEEDED AREAS AND MAKE NEEDED REPAIRS, REPLACEMENTS AND ) ) O
COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, STORM DRAINAGE, - 2. Vegetative Cover — See standords for tempqrary vegetative cover.
5. AL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS 3. Tilage ~ To roughan surface and: bring clods to the surface. This is an emergency | ' L . =
" ABOVE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1984 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS Qggsg?stﬂ'chcﬁ?&flftyg: ‘;?:33":;22&“‘2:1,&’3.?"%“21 :t:or:‘:. sS‘e‘engg;'ltg?'m :?a“rr;';’;‘f"&iﬁ
FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR PERMAMNENT SEEDINGS (SEC. 51) S0D . Topsoll sglvaged from the existing site may be used provided that it meets that stondards as similior plows are examples of equipment which may produce the desired effect, Q
{SEC. 54), TEMPORARY SEEDING (SEC. 50) AND MULCHING (SEC. 52). TEMPCRARY set forth in these specifications. Typically, the depth of topsoil to be salvaged for a given _ -
- STABIUZATION WITH MULCH ALONE CAN ONLY BE DONE WHEN RECOMMENDED SEEDING _ sail can be found in the representative soil profile section in the Soil Survey published . 4. lrrigation — This iz generally done as on emergency treatment. Site is sprinkied with ‘ : i
DATES DO NOT ALLOW FOR PROPER GERMINATION AND ESTABLISHMENT 9}_. GRASSES. by USDA—-SCS in cooperation with Maryland Agricultural Experimental Stotion. _ m;eart e?:lntitla t?hee s:gr?fethlgt "r‘:rl\i!f:f : bsg?ne:tt :sﬂ :‘:‘eded. At .no time should the site be _ / o

Il. Topsoll Specifications — Soll to be used as topsolt must meet the following:

6. ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE AND ARE TO BE 5. Barriers - Solid boord fences, silt fences, snow fences, burlop fences, strow bales, ond
MAINTAINED 1N OPERATIVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR REMOVAL HAS l.  Topsoil shall bs a loam, sondy loam, cloy loam, silt loam, sandy clay loam, loamy. : simifiar material can be used to control air currents and soil %Iowing. Barriers placed ot
8EEN OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR. sand. Other soils may be used if recommended by an agronomist or soil scientist right angles to prevailing currents at intervals of obout 10 times their height are effective

_ } and approved by the oppropricte cpproval quthority. Regardless, topseoil shall not in controlling soil blowing.

. be 4 mixturs of contrasting texture subsoils and shall contcin less than 5% by
7. SITE ANALYSIS: volume of cinders, stones, slag, coarss fragments, gravel, sticks, roots, trash, or 6, - Calcium Chloride — Apply ot rotes that will keep surface moist. May need retreatment.
1.10 other materials larger than 1=1/2" in dicmeter.
TOTAL AREA OF SITE . ACRES Parmgnant Methods :
: : . : il. Topsoil must be free of plants or plant ports such-os Bermuda grass, quack gross, 1. Permanent Vegetation — See standards for permonent vegetative cover, ond permonent
AREA DISTURBED 0.98 ACRES Johnson grass, nutsedge, poison ivy, thistle, or others as specified. 'ft?tbiilizotlion with sod. Existing trees or large shrubs may offord valuable protection if
) _— eft In place. : - C i
; . ii. Where the subsoll is either highly acidic or composed of h clays, ground : : :
AREA TO BE ROCFED OR PAVED -LACRES limestone shall be sprecd at the rate of 4-8 tong/acre ? 00—400 pounds per 1,000 2. Topsolling — Covering with less erosive soll materials. See stondaords for topsolling.
0.73 squars feet) prior to the placement of topsoil, Lime sholl be distributed uniformly : ) )
AREA TO BE VEGETATIVELY STABILIZED _M./v  ACRES over designated areas and worked into the sofl In conjunction with tillage operations 3. Stone - Cover surface with crushed stone or coarse gravel
) as described in the following procedures. .
TOTAL CUT - 1000 ev . - . Roferences - _ . : -
. ) . For sites having disturbed areas under 5 acres: . 1. - Agriculture Handbook 346. Wind Eroslon Forces in the United Siates and Their Use
TOTAL FILL - 300 oY . . in Predicting Soil Loss. :
el Lt st s L Place topsoil (if required) and apply soil amendments as specified In 20.0 :
: : A SITE WITH AN Vegatative Stobilization — Section | — Vegetative Stebilization Methods and © 2. Agriculture Information Bulletin 354. How to Contro! Wind Erosion, USDA-ARS,

PERMIT V. For sites haoving disturbed greas over 5 acres: SEQU EN CE OF : CON STRU CTION

: . On soll meeting Topsoil specifications, obtain test results diciatin% fortilizer and
8. ANY SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH IS DISTURBED BY GRADING ACTIVITY FOR fime omendments required to bring the soil into compliance wit

the following: o NOTIFY SEDIMENT CONTROL DIMISION

- PLACEMENT OF UTILITIES MUST BE REPAIRED ON THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE. @ pH for topsoil shall be between 6.0 and 7.5. If the tested soll demonstrates 48 HOURS PRIOR TO START' OF CONSTRUCTION

9. ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROL MUST BE PROVIDED, IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE g pH of less than 6.0, sufficient lime shall be prescribed to raise the pH to
HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, " gher - 1. OBTAIN GRADING PERMIT. (DAY 1) - :

10. ON ALL SITES WITH DISTURBED AREAS IN EXCESS OF 2 ACRES, APPROVAL OF THE - Orgonio, content or topsoil shal be act less than 1.5 parcent by welght TALL STABILIZED CONSTR A Ao S R SILT FE .
INSPECTION AGENCY SHALL BE REQUESTED UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION OF o Topsil having scluble salt sontent grecter than 500, pats per milion hal 2. INSTALL STA ISTRUCTION  ENTRANCE, AND SUPE. ILT FENCES. (DAY 2-4
PERIMETER EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS, BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH ANY " not be used. - . 3. UPON APPROVAL OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, BRING
OTHER EARTH DISTURBANCE OR GRADING. OTHER BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION :

APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL THIS INITTAL APPROVAL BY THE d.  No sod or ssed shall be ploced on soll which has been trsated with soil SITE TO GRADE AND STABILIZE SWALES IN ACCORDANCE WITH TEMPORARY SEEDBED
, INSPECTION AGENCY'|S MADE. sterilants or chemicals used for weed control .until sufficlent time hos NOTES. UTILIZE DUST CONTROL METHODS. (DAY 5-20) :
| s elapsed (14 days min.) to permit dissipation of phyto—toxic materials. . PoiLD MMousE *

n. TS;EN-?:E-? ;ﬂﬁ;ﬁm&ﬁogg Tgfg,? %’:_ng %ESHSETSM';,SU'Z‘IE‘D'T%)“I& LHNI'\’EEEW&I?I:’(?NI&E!;&ES Nota: Topsoll substitutes or amendments, as recommended by a qualified agronomist or 4. UNSTALL UTILITIES, FINAL GRADE, AND PAVE .DRIVEWAY. (DAY 21-30)

WHICHEVER IS SHORTER ’ soll sclentist and approved by the appropriote approval authority, may be used in lieu of ) M 'S : .
" ' natural topsoil. _ 5. WHEN CONTRIBUTING AREAS TO gfh&m&s ARE STABILIZED, INSTALL PLANTING

' i, B G requi ; ified in 20.0 SOIL, EROSION CONTROL MATTING AND PE ING. (DAY 31-36

TEMPORARY SEEDBED PREPARATIONS P ot Surtion) St et Soncaton Wathads ond ) RMANENT SEEDING. { )

Materials.

: _ _ 6. UPON APPROVAL OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR, REMOVE
APPLY TO GRADED OR CLEARED AREAS UKELY TO BE REDISTURBED WHERE A SHORT—TERM V. . Topsocil Application . SEDIMENT CONTROL DEV'CES, AND STABILIZED DISTURBED AREAS IN ACCORDANCE
VEGETATIVE COVER IS NEEDED. - L -~ WITH THE PERMANENT SEEDBED NOTES. (DAY 37-40) o

When topsoiling, maintcin needed erosion and sediment control practices such as
SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL BY RAKING, DISCING OR aps ond Baaing, *roolization structures, earth dlies, slope silt fence ond sedment X Detdy CosSTR o ose Okl LoT /6
. - raps an 5ing. ‘ . =3 = = '
OTHER ACCEPTABLE' MEANS BEFORE SEEDING, IF NOT PREVIOUSLY LOOSENED. & Grades on the areds to b topsoled, which have. beon proviously estobiished, shall IU/U"PILI. gyl 'UC.'I‘/Z:(&_{ = ~ A:/ g -
. ) . . N radas _n r al ! A Scilea, 3 4 1 - N e- nn SS/O RD ’ . .
SOIL AMENDMENTS: = APPLY 600 LBS PER ACRE 10-10~10 FERTILIZER (14 L8S/1000 SQ FT). be maintained, aibeit 4” — 8" higher in elevation. _ o - CorsT - 3 EPIMENT
S - : ' ' Lo it. Topsoil shall be uniformly distributed in a 4" — B" layer and lightly compacted to a ' TRIC. TN SP ECTOR, TS GRANTED _
SEEDING: - FOR PERICD ‘MARCH 1 THROUGH APRIL. 30 AND FROM AUGUST 15 THROUGH NOVEMBER . ©minimum thickness of 4".. Spreading shall be performed in such a manner that 'DUE- \,—o M R :
15, SEED WITH 2-1/2 BUSHELS PER ACRE OF ANNUAL RYE (3.2 LBS/1000 SQ FT). FOR THE : sodding or sseding can proceed with a mimmum of additional soil preparation and - PoRARy STOCKPILE.
PERIOD MAY 1 THROUGH AUGUST 14, SEED WITH 3 LBS PER ACRE OF WEEPING LOVEGRASS . - tillege. Any irregularities in the surfoce resuiting from topsciling or other :
(.07 LBS/1000 SQ FT). FOR THE PERIOD NOVEMBER 16 THROUGH FEBRUARY 28, PROTECT ) _ operations shall be corrected in order to prevent the formation of depressions or. : . _ :
SITE BY APPLYING 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WELL ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED AS SOON water pockets. :
AS POSSIBLE IN THE SPRING, OR USE S0D.. : . ~iv. Topsoil. shall not be placed whila the topseil or subsoil is in o frozen or muddy
: : ) - condition, when the subsoil i3 excessively wet or in o condition thot may otherwise
MULCHING: APPLY 1-1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 TO S0 LBS/1000 SQ FT) OF UNROTTED : be detrimental to proper grading and seedbed preporation.
SMALL GRAIN STRAW IMMECIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER '
APPLICATION USING MULCH ANCHORING TOOL OR 218 GALLONS PER ACRE (5 GAL/1000 SQ W. Alternctive for Permanent Seeding — Instead of applying the full amounts of lime and
FT) OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS. ON SLOPES, 8 FT. OR HIGHER, USE 348 : commerciol fertilizer, compoated sludge ond amsndments may be applied os specified
GALLONS PER ACRE (B GAL/1000 SQ FT) FOR ANCHORING. ) below: : .
REFER TO THE 1994 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION- AND L. Composted Sludge Material for use as a soil conditioner for sites having distributed
g . areas over 5 acres shall bs tested to prescribe omendments and for sites havin
SEDIMENT CON'IR(_)L FOR RATE AND METHODS NOT COVERED. ) - disturbed areas under 5 acres shall cogform to the followlng requirements: 9
' . ' ' 0. Composted sludge shall be supplied by, or originate from, o person or ’
PERM ANENT SEEDBED PREPARAT‘ONS persons that are permitted (at the time. of acquisition of the compost) by the
Maryland Department of the Environment under COMAR 26.04.06.
SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL BY RAKING, DISCING OR b.  Composted siudge shall contain ot least 1 percent nitrogen, 1.5 percent
OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS BEFORE SEEDING, IF NOT PREVIOUSLY LOOSENED. e ok et e e oty o oupranriate. constitvents |
: must be added to meet the requirements prior to use. .
SOIL AMENDMENTS: IN LIEU OF SCOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS, USE ON OF THE FOLLOWING , .
SCHEDULES: . . c. Composted sludge shall be opplied at a rate of 1 ton/1,000 square feet. ) _ _
" 1. PREFERRED - APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMITIC UMESTONE (92 LBS/1000 e 200 Sy o t"'"“[',"*’,d/s"‘m' o-wtcﬁéi;llm fertiizer opplied ot the rote ' B DETAIL 22 - SILT FENCE
SQ FT) AND 600 LBS PER ACRE 10-10--10 FERTILIZER (14 LBS/1000 SQ FT) : © AN square fesl, on . horma’ ime appl .
BEFORE SEEDING, HARROW OR DISC INTO UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL. AT : References: Guidelines Specifications, Soil Preparation and Sodding. MD-VA, Pub. #1, :
TIME OF SEEDING, APPLY 400 LBS PER ACRE 30-0-0~- UREAFORM FERTILIZER Cooperative Extension Service, University of Moryland ond Virginia Polytechnic Institutes, 36° MINIMUM LENGTH FENCE POST,
(5 LBS/1000 SQ FT). . Revised 1973. . _ ORNEN A MNMUM OF 167 INTO GROUD -
. _ _ : STANDARD SYMBOL
2, ACCEPTABLE — APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRE DOLOMITIC LIMESTONE (92 L8S/1000
© 'SQ FT} AND 1000 LBS PER ACRE 10-10-10 FERTILIZER (23 LBS/1000 SQ FT) ..":.E.@P_ p——s—
BEFORE SEEDING. HARROW OR DISC INTO UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL. e EXISTING CONTOURS ' '
_ _ A . "~ T~ — e EXISTI ' i -
- - I PR F-05-012 : STABIAZED ' T A8 vt oF
- - | COMSTRUCTION, : - - N -
 ~—~——342 _  PROPOSED CONTOURS - EALT RAMCE - : y o 8" MIMUK OEPTH IN
: - : : . GROUND -
N A oo e | ZZIrIIm EROSLON L . s o
= COA/TROL : ' :
\ ZAA T FILTER FENCE POST SECTION
30°_BRL BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE AMATT I8/ ; cLom MIRINUM 20° ABOVE

EXISTING EASEMENTS —SF == ST Ecuce

. wm' . _

SR R . o Jaulngmrgso&wcsm SuT o =~ ) . ' : . : | . . . o . _ : o .

R : ‘ FF=350.90 FIRST FLOOR ELEVATION _ M“"’“s EMBED GEOTEXTILE CLSS F | | R oot — ) . e e o - R GR APHIC SC ALE

' BF=341.98 BASEMENT FLOOR ELEVATION g _ INTOTHE GROUND o reioN e o 167 IO ' : R : : 0. o 15 0 Ce0 . 120

! B KA ; o * mint into th d. . : o . : o , ,
EXISTING STREET TREE o : _ T Koot boste hall bo ?1?%""2“’1“:7£~sfqu2?£g$,§5'n":ﬂ2u.’n cut, or 13/4° diamsler - . : o : . :
PER F-05-012 ) . (minlmum) round and shall ba of sound qualily hardwood. Stesl posts will be . - . : ) i -
: . standard T or U saction weighing not less than 1.00 pond par linaor foot. S S _ o . _ ( IN FEET )
: . t ' lea at : : ' o B : ' ' =
 ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE _ - _ - B o ang e secianand shall'maet The fellowing faqulrements for “Gactextis. Class F: . . - : : _ 1 inch = 30 ft.
™ CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND - EXISTING PERIMETER TREE | - o Tonshie Modos 39 Iea/in {:}2:3 Test: MSWT 509
WORKASLE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT IT WAS PER F-05-012 : : Flow Rats - 0,5 gol 1t/ minute (max.) Tast MEMT 322
PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION : - _ Filtering Efficlency  75% (min.) Test: NSMT 322
DISTRICT.” . . : . 3. Wh:’re *eru'isdon geo!axﬂtte fg?ric tm:i’ma together, they shall be overlapped, folded . . : . . : . ) :
: . . . . and - staple o pravent sedimen Yposs. . ) . ) . ) . - . .
W . ' . SSF SUPER SILT FENCE : . . 4, Sht Fence sgull bedllmpe*cied-olio]r "each ml:h;ll sog';znf 'u:: n'\all;::ol?‘ecli r\;;hon bulges o S ) T ) . ] : : ' : l 11“2" \2 Revise DQY WELL LOCAT'OIJS' AND GRADING
. : . 2 : . . - . . . . occur or when sediment accumulatien reache Q 4 fabric halght 3 . . ) . B L k ] ] . . . ] . ) ] i
' m : 2| I&! [Z' BN M B M EE UM OF DISTURBANCE o e _ U.5. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE | . PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT | . : . : : : _ S o NO. DATE : REVISION
ENGINEER — W{W P.E.\biasss : S DATE . : SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE £E-15-3 WATER MAMAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION : : : .
- DETAIL 30 — EROSION CONTROL- MATTING ' DETAIL 30 — EROSION CONTROL MATTING - DETAIL 24 — STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE ' ~ DETAIL 33 — SUPER SILT FENCE SUPER SILT FENCE

DEVELOPER'S CERTIFICATE

“I/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN
FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, AND THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE
ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE
BEGINING THE PROJECT. ‘| ALSC AUTHORIZE PERICDIC ON~—SITE INSPECTION BY THE HOWARD SOIL
CONSERVATION DISTRICT.”

.ﬂsm::rmcspos*r-smmc S " UNK ' _ ‘ SLONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS ) ‘ . BENCHMARK

SHALL NOT EXCEED 10 CHAJ FENCE WITH ONE t. Foncing shall be 42" In helght and constructed in accordance with the lotest Maryland
CENTER TO CENTER LAYER OF FILTER CLOTH OVER o State gﬂghwoy Detalls for Chain Link Fencing. The specification for a 6 fence shall
o 10" AU . . be used, substituting 42" fabric and 6' length posts. .

ﬁ'l 2. Chain link fence shall be fastened securely to the fence posts with wire ties. The -
’ . fower tenslon wire, brace and fruss rods, drive anchors and post caps are not ENGINEERING INC
AT i required excep! on the ends of the fence. [} .

Construction Specifications

1, Key-iIn the matting by placing the top ends of the matting in a

narrow trench, 6% In depth. BockfILL the trench and tamp flrnly 1o
canform to the chennel cross-section. Secure with o row of stoples -
obout 4° down slope from the trench. = Spacing between stoples is &%,

3. filter cloth shall be fastened securely to the chaln llnk fence with Hiss spaced every . 8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE A SUITE 418 A ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
. , _ , . gu“ﬁr"fg - 24" aof the fop aond mid sectlon.. - . ) . {P) 410-465-6105  (F) 410-485-6544 .
D &\ : ' E'etf;f:z': t::‘ie; overlap In the channel center using on 18" spocing j\ . 4. Filter cloth shall be embedded a minimum of 8" info the ground. o - 60 THOMAS JOHNSON DRIVE AFREDERICK, MARYLAND 21702 .
- : — - Zﬁ/{ 7‘ (L . P KSR é;};‘gx 5. When two seefions of flifer cloth adjein each other, they sholl be overlapped by 6" and folded. (P) 301-371-3505  (F) 301-371-3508 .
EOVHK, L©. DATE 3&27::;’?55;2;;:9:;::9szu::megg::ozz :?:hnzzzlgg’l t:”ke sure the G\/ﬁ—‘-.’ gt W ) 6. Malntenance shall bs porformed as nesded and slif bulldups removed when "bulges” ‘Ba NEER!NG.M Pt !

B . : _ ) _ & e davalop In the slit fence, or when siit reaches SOX of fence helght . ‘ v documents were prepax'ed or approvedbyme, andthatJama
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPRWED FOR SOl EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE 4. Stoples shall be placed 2 apart with 4 rows for each strip, 2 : L 7. filtar cloth shall be fastenad securely to sach fence post with wire tles or staples at : : e duly licensed professional engineer under the laws ofthe State
HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION - DISTRICT. . top and mid section and shall meset the following requirements for Geolexiile Class F: . . : e . -

_ outer rows, and.2 alterncting rows down the center. ; . ? : k . . of Maryland, License No. 28559, Expiration Date: 7-22-2013.
' - ' _PLAN ViEw o . STANDRD STR0L Tensils Sirength 50 Ibs/in (min. Test: MSMT 509 :
: 5. Where ohe rotl of matting ends and another begins, the end of PERSPECTIVE VIEW wel" 20 i, Tonslla Mod 20 Ibs/in {min. Tes!: MSMT 509 . _ X _ 'IT -
%m .}/é//’z\ the top strip shatl overlupgthe upper end of theglo\rer strip by 4%, |———$—-—| ’ " . Aw‘ [33]] Fsgcscw’zm R : Fl?v: oque s 0.5 gol//ft /rnln;r.rla {max.) Tesl: MSMT 322 . : OWNER/DEVELOPER - PROJECT TRO ERS RUN _
] & shiplap fashion. Reinforce the overlop with a double row of staples Conatruction Specificotions . . : : . Fiitering Efficlency . 75% (mln.) Tosi: MSMT 322 . : v SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED HOMES .
HOWARD SCD v . / 4 DATE spaced 6 opart In o staggered pattern on either side. - ’ ] o ) : . : . : ’ ’ . LOTS 16 THROUGH 18, PLAT NUMBER ZIS'-{?.
. . . l ot 1, Length = mivimom of 50 (-m-. for singhe reaidence kot). | . . . . . ) _ . o ) . _ . _ . . . A RESUBDMISION OF TRO S RUN,
. - 6, The discharge end of the matting 'iner should be sinl larly o 2, Width— 10" minieum, should be flored ot the exdsting rood to provide o buming o . B T . . ) _ B ors 1 & 2. PLAT NUM

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING secured with 2 double rows of stoples, _ rods. : : . CHAIN UNK FENCE SUPER SILT FENCE DESIGN CRITERIA _ . LOCATION _ BER 18051

_ . ' _ : 3. Goolaxthe fobeic (Fiter cloth) sholl ba ploced over the wxisting ground prior _ _ o : _ o . TAX MAP 35

. S Note: If flow will enter from the edge of the matting then the area . _ to plocing stons. *=Tha pion pprovel authorlty (may ot requie e fomly : _ . - m-mﬁz- (o, GaLvAZED oR’ ’ Slope . Slops Length ' Siit Fence Length BOYHINK, LLC. . o : PARCEL 342 — GRID 20
W : 5 I 2 effected by the flow nust be keyed-in. : ) 4. Stone -wmﬁg; :o_ 3?.:' nd:“modw;rﬁ%m o - . : ;ltmgmqé_?}ti % 3 _ . Slope - Sleepnoss {maxlmum) {maximum) 11807 WOLLINGFORD COURT o ) : Sth ELECTION: DISTRICT .
: : ' one g ' ‘ b ; OUND : 0o-10% - 0~ 10: Unlimited . Unlimlted S .

R o e o oo atl b P 2 wosnssm oo+ | atmie e CLARKSVILLE, MARYLAND 21029 HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND |

P . - : ."*,:’:“f““':.‘“b;p;'f:‘:'“f','“gm‘:’;.m,”“ ‘°““‘l" W“‘,‘”;” _ R - 10 - 20% © 10 - si 200 fest © 1,500 feet . . _ 410-792~-2565 TITLE: .

the shal bo v o EMBED FLTER CLOTH J 3 20 - 33% 5:1 — 34 100 fast 1,000 foot SED'M ENT AN D EROS'ON

through
mounted berg with 5:1 slopes and o minimum of 4" of stons over the pipe. Pips hos

1 : . ' ' . _ o S ; - ' _ MIH, 8° INTO GROUND : .
i : _ . ) - © "to be sed gocording fo the droinoge. When the SCE s loccted ot o high apot ond : A . : . : i co
3}.&&_24- oo TYPICAL STAPLES MO 11 - : " bou o drioege o comey 3 "“""”“’"m""""“’““:"?‘”‘ 2 A i 33 - Sox - . [ 100 foot 300 fool ' ' CONTROL PLAN

"~ MIN.

. C . . . . GALE ’ : . octording o the omount of runolf 1o be conveyed. A &° minimum will be required, ; :
CHIEF, DIMISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT Cgy 4 . . DATE : . ViRE - i : : & Losotion — A o sl be tosotsd ot overy paint _ : 3 - oz " 50 foet . 250 feo! _
; | | o 0 B o o | . s soton e e o o o cimeruein the Yt o secTion o . | DATE: [——CORUARY, 2012 PROJECT NO. 2408
A SA A‘w’ddﬂ-—- ' 02/ S/ 72 U.5, DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE WARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT | U.S, DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE WARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT | U.S, DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE WARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTWENT OF ENVIRONMENT . : T N : )
DIRECTOR : _ . Py SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE G—22 -2 | WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE | 6 — 22 = 24 |  WATER MARAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOIL CONSERVATION SERVICE F-17 -3 | WATER MANAGEMENT. ADMINISTRATION < | ~ SOIL CONSERVATION SERVIGE H - 26 =3 | WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOl CONSERVATION SERVICE | € — 26 — 3A | WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINSTRATION || Design:  JC Draft: Epp | Check: JC SCALE: AS SHOWN DRAWING 2 OF 3
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SOILS LEGEND w_s&ammous_(mm N TION i ntin ROOF DRAN
IMN;bS;’MBOL SOIL GBROUP E— PERCE:?; IE:ES * cde of Water during Construstion Stabilization ‘ [OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE SCHEDULE FOR
All work on permanent structures shall be carried out in areas free from water. The controctor shell All borrow . areas shall be graded to provide proper drainage and left in o sightly condition. All exposed PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED t
MaC B MANOR LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES . . - . . ™
construct and maintain all temporary dikes, levees, cofferdams, drainage channels, and streom surfaces of the embankment, spillwoy, spoil and borrow areas, and berms sholl be stabilized by STORMWATER INF’ LTRA'”ON TRENCHES (|_1)
HYDRIC SCILS — NONE PRESENT ’ diversions necessary to protect the arecs to be occupied by the permanent works. The contractor shall seeding, liming, fertilizing and mulching in accordance with the MNatural Resources Conservation Service LEAF SCREEN
MODERATELY ERODIBLE — NONE PRESENT : also furnish, install, operate, and maintain all necessary pumping and other equipment required for Standards and Specifications for Critical Area Plonting (MD-342) or as shown on the accompanying AND DRY WELLS (M_s)] a
TAKEN FROM WEB SOIL SURVEY WEBSITE ON 6-13-—1 removal of water from various parts of the work and for maintaining the evacuations, foundation, and drawings. OVERFLOW PIPE
other parts of the work free from water as required or directed by the engineer for constructing each |
' part of the work. After having served their purpose, all temporary protective works shall be removed rosion imen ! A. THE OWNER SHALL INSPECT THE MONITORING WELLS AND STRUCTURES ON A SPLASH BLOCK
of leveled and graded to the extent required to prevent obstruction in any degree whatsoever of the QUARTERLY BASIS AND AFTER EVERY HEAVY STORM EVENT.
LEGEND ' flow of water to the spillway or outlet works and so os not to interfere in any woy with the operotion Construction operations will be carried out in such a manner that erosion will be controlled and water : CAP WITH LOCK
— or modnn:gnonc: :)hf the structutre. rkStreOﬁ: dwers:onls sfholl tb-.=: f|'x'm|ntct1;]net:! until (}he full E!ow cas ::)he gnd fir Folluti?n mir?qirr?lized.t !Stote and Igccl (;ows foncetmilng pollution abatement will be followed, 8. THE OWNER SHALL RECORD THE WATER LEVELS AND SEDIMENT BUILD UP iIN | .
: posse roug e permanent works. e removal of water from the required excavation an e onstruction plans shall detail erosion and sediment control measures. THE MON AYS TO
—— — T EXISTNG CONTOURS foundation shall be accomplished in ¢ manner and to the extent that will maintain stability of the on P DRAlNAGE’TORlNG WELLS OVER A PERIOD OF SEVERAL D INSURE TRENCH 3
— - - PER F-05-012 excavated slopes and bottormn required excavations and will ollow satisfactory performonce of all . & N
EXISTING STREET TREE construction operations. During the placing ond compacting of material in required excavations, the . -5
PROPOSED CONTOURS PER F-05-012 water level at the location being refilled shall be maintained below the bottom of the excavation at C. THE OWNER SHALL MAINTAIN A LOG BOOK TO DETERMINE THE RATE

AT WHICH THE FACILITY DRAINS.

D. WHEN THE FACILUTY BECOMES CLOGGED SO THAT IT DOES NOT DRAIN DOWN
WITHIN A SEVENTY TWO (72) HOUR TIME PERICD, CORRECTIVE ACTION SHALL BE

PERFORATED PVC PIPE
W/CAP, PERFORATION AREA
5 TIMES PIPE AREA

. such locations which may require draining the water sumps from which the woter sholl be pumped.
EXISTING TREEUNE

EXISTING PERIMETER TREE .
BUILDING RESTRICTION LINE E. THE MAINTENANCE LOG BOOK SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO HOWARD COUNTY FOR
: : _ : . INSPECTION TO INSURE COMPLIANCE WITH OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE BUILDING gr:zoeNE' F‘I‘LLsAgRWGDET%NsE OR EQUAL
EXISTING EASEMENTS  LMIT OF DISTURBANCE S S - y - \ " \ \ . \ P CRITERIA. FOUNDAT! ossc::RvAnoN i
EmEEE _ : . SRS AN \\g \ \ \ \ Ep M STl PVC PIPE ON CONCRETE
—_—e T \ \ \ \ \ F. ONCE TH ERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE INFILTRATION FACILITY FOOT PLATE
FF=350.90 FIRST FLOOR ELEVATION _ R T TP IO\ \ \ \ HAVE BEEN VERIFIED, THE MONITORING SCHEDULE CAN BE REDUCED TO AN 127 SAND; ROTOTLL 1’
BFu=341.08 BASEMENT FLOOR ELEVATION D DRYWELL ~ % RS / \ 9] \ \ \ ! : \ \ Y ANNUAL BASIS UNLESS THE PERFORMANCE DATA INDICATES THAT A MORE BELOW TRENCH BOTTOM
- DW 17-4 A \< I i A FREQUENT SCHEDULE IS REQUIRED.
CONSTRUCTION SPECIFICATIONS '
These specificotions are appropriate to all ponds within the sco;.ae of the Standard for practice MD—378.
All references to ASTM ond AASHTO specifications opply to the most recent version. ) DRY WELL DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE
Site_Prepargtion N_ 555,750
Areas designated for borrow areas, embankment, and structural works shall be cleared, grubbed and
stripped to topscil. All trees, vegetation, roots and other objectionable moterial shall be removed. o :
Channel banks and sharp breaks shall be sloped to no steeper than 1:1. All trees shall be cleored N
and grubbed within 15 feet of the toe of the embankment. - ©o BORING LOG GEOLAB- iNc |BORING LOG GEOLAB- INC
) : < . _ .
Aregs to be covered by the reservoir will be. cleared of all trees, brush, legs, fences, rubbish and other | ¥ :u::;ommmm = :;%mnm o=
objectionoble material unless otherwise designated on the plans. Trees, brush, and stumps shall be cut ) [\ wgocr: Trotters [ eepara 104410 ngect Trotters Ram T rrepase 104113
approximately level with the ground surface. For dry stormwater manogement ponds, @ minimum of a -— oreg wa; 2 pe Boring Locatio oo B-18 Hotiilon 16 o i
25—foot radius around the inlet structure shall be cleared. w I— ; Comphas: 87281 — : of Test Pit |sws 87281 Mm1w imncmm
. CESCRIPFTION OF MATIUALE “Saple Wicivters § REMARKS SESCRIPTION OF MATEAIALS *Sample Wl
All cleared and grubbed material shall be disposed of outside and below the limits of the dam ond : x s | org |Come N 'm: Tl B | GUSg jcemmt
reservoir as directed by the owner or his representative. When specified, a sufficient quantity of topsoil e P MM | ] o e oo R Sorme £t i i I T e
will be stockpi_led in .a suitable location for use on the embankment ond other designoted areas. O : Foif mﬁzmmwmmw
h_Filt pd : 1 7
: | Brown micacsous elly fing to coare SAND with 2.5
Materigl — The fill material shall be taken from approved designated borrow areas.. If shall be free of 0 e fock fragements, eciat (GM) o
roots, stumps, wooed, rubbish, stones greater than 67, frozen or other objectionable material. Fill . g iy
material for the cepter of the embankment, and cut off trench shall conform.to Unified Soil 0: 45 o ee Fetbis 4.8 0 250
Classification GC, SC, CH, or CL and must have at least 30 possing the #200 sieve. Consideration. / Orangisibrown miaceous v o redium sandy s 1 seffiyt O brown T brown TEaces il Wn 5
may be given to the use of other materials in the embankment if designed by o geotechnical engineer. (_D | SILT wih traces coarea sand and rock fragments, :ﬁ;} TACUM SAND with tracas coarse tand snd rock
Such special designs must have construction supervised by o geotechnical engineer. | st OaL) ;3;? Tgments, motst (SM)
Materiols_ used ip the outer shell of. the embonkment must have the capability to support vegetation © 7.5 ;:;i_;:
the quality required to prevent erosion of the embankment. _ ) . e = T e i
.- e ) : ™ , § { some skt snd traces coarte kand end rock ﬂ§
Placement — Areas on which fill is to be placed shall be scarified »rior to placement of fill. Fill H3q fragments, molst (SM) A
matericls shall be placed in maximum 8 inch thick (before compaction) layers which are to be: T3 %i' joall | |
continuous over the entire length of the fil. The meost permeable borrow material shall be placed in ,ﬁg# 0
the downstreum portions of the embankment. - The principal -spillway must be installed concurrently with: IBif
fill placement and not excavoted into the embankment. _ T _ r.:ciﬁ
. . - . - (i
Compgetion — the movement . of the houling and sprecding equipment over the fill shall be controlled i
so that the entire surface of each lift shall be troversed by not less than one tread track of heavy f,'tné?
equipment or compaction shall be achieved by o minimum of four complete passes of a sheepsfoot, fipe
rubber tired or vibratory roller. Fill material sholl contain sufficient moisture such that the required Mk
deoree of compaction will be obtained with teh equipment used. The fill ‘material shall contain 2 e i u-s
sufficient moisture so that if formed into o ball it will not crumble, yet not be so wet that water can End of Boting il St End of Borrg
be squeezed out. : 3
When required by the reviewing agency the minimum required density/sholl not be less than 85% of ]
maximum dry density with a moisture content within + 2% of the optimum. Each layer of fill shall be 3
compected as necessary to obtain thot density, and is to be certified by the Engineer at the time of .
construction. All compaction is to be determined by AASHTO Method T-99 (Standard Proctor). : 3
Cut Off Trench — The cutoff trench shall be excavoied into impervious moteriol along or parallel to the 3
centerine of the embankment as shown on the plans. The bottom width of the trench shall be ]
governed by the equipment used for excavation, with the minimum width being four feet. The depth 3
sholl be o least four feet below existing grode or as shown on the plans. The side slopes of the E
trench shall be 1 to 1 or flatter, The backfill shall be compacted with construction equipment, rollers, B L T e e e e T N e e e e T e T R I M P A T e
or hand tampers to assure moximum density and minimum permeability. BORING LOG GEOLAB
. : INC
— The core shall be parallel to the centerline of the embankment as shown on the .
plans. The top width of the cores shall be a minimum of four feet. The height shall extend up to ot pt o L
least the 10 yeor water elevation or os shown on the plans. . The side slopes shali be 1 to 1 or
flatter. The core shall ‘be compacted with construction equipment, rollers, or hand tampers to assure
maximum density and minimum permeability. = In addition, the core shall be placed concurrently with ‘
the outer shell of the. embankment. . STORMWATER MANAGEMENT PRACTICES
r r fill .
Backfill adjocent to pipes or structures sholl be of the type -and quality conforming fo thot specified. DRmEE LL OEVI?NIYEVIVR%HEP MAI?P?TY&%'NLCE
for the adjoining fill material. The fill shall be placed in horizontal layers not to exceed four inches in LOT NOMENCLATURE:
thickness and compacted by hand tampers or other monually directed compaction equipment. . The NUMBER ADDRESS .
materiol needs to fill completely oll spaces under and adjacent to the pipe. At no time: during the -5
backfilling operation shall driven equipment be allowed to operate closer than four feet, measured (QUANTITY)
horizontally, to ony part of a structure. Under no circumétances.shall equipment. be driven over any
part of @ concrete structure or pipe, uniess there is a compacted fill of 24" or greater over the 16 6473 SWIMMER ROW WAY 3 PRIVATE PRIVATE
structure or pipe.
17 8469 SWIMMER ROW WAY 4 PRIVATE PRIVATE
Structure backfill may be. flowable fili meeting the requirements of Maryland Department of -
Transportation, State Highway Administration Stondord Specifications for Construction and Materials, 18 8465 SWIMMER ROW WAY 3 PRIVATE PAIVATE
Section 313 as modified. The mixture shall have ¢ 100-200 psi; 28 day unconfined compressive
strength. Tne flowable fill shiall have a minimum pH of 4.0 and o minimum resistively of 2,000
ohm—cm. Material shall be placed such that a minimum of 6" {meéasured perpendiculor to the outside w14 Brown micacescs shy e o tackim SAND Wit | - o ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE
of the pipe) of fiowable fill shall be under (bedding), over and, on the sided of the pipe. It only Ty coaree aed and rock kegneess, moet . .
needs to extend up to the spring line for rigid conduits. Average slump of the fill shall be 77 to ' | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL REPRESENTS
assure flowability of the material. Adequate measures shall be taken (sond bogs, etc.) to prevent A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED ON MY PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE
floating the pipe. When using flowoble fill, all metal.pipe shall be bituminous coated. Any adjoining CONDITIONS AND THAT IT WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF
soil fill shall be placed in horizontal layers not to exceed four inches in thickness and compacted by THE HOWARD SOIL_CONSERVATION DISTRICT.”
hand tampers or other manually directed compaction equipment.. The materia! shall completely fill ail
voids adjacent to the flowable fill zone. -At no time during the backfilling operation shali driven ;
equipment be cllowed to operate closer than four feet, measured horizontally, ftcu on{ part of o v K Yy, 2/ [7/240[&
structure. Under no circumstances shall equipment be driven over any part of a structure or pipe 10 2.0 PHER e u z 7
unless there is o compacted fill of 24’ or greater over the structure or pipe. Backfill materiol outside e ﬁ*.@%mmmwm& ENGINEERU N ' ‘ DATE
the structural backfill {flowable fill) zone shall be of the type and quolity conforming to that specified 7 7 7 »7 »~ . & NS NSNSt Ny % a0 w0 g iNL P agrt 7 TG R TN TSy S e | | Jils DEVELOPER’S CERTIFICATE
for the core of the embankment or other embankment maoterials. )
. "I/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE ACCORDING TO
Pipe_Conduit THIS PLAN OF DEVELOPMENT FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, AND THAT ALL
Al pi hall be circular i i RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECT WILL HAVE A
pipes shafl be cireular in cross section sl cggnncm: OF ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING
o Dra . - . Y 18 PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT.
Plgstic Pi The fqllowmg criteria shall apply for plastic pipe: * End of Boring | ALSO AUTHCRIZE PERIODIC ON-SITE INSPECTION BY THE HOWARD SCIL CONSERVATION
1. Materials — PVC pipe shall be PVC—1120 or PVC—1220 conforming to ASTM D-1785 or ASTM DISTRICT. - '
D-2241. - Corrugated High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) pipe, couplings and fittings shall ¢conform to the
following: 4° — 10" inch pipe sholl meet the requirements of AASHTO M252 Type S, and- 12" through C- P>
24" inch shall meet the requirements of AASHTO M294 Type S. ' - _ o TUTT NN SIS e MISTM Mewew SR Sr b e STnn ST e m e DEVELO DATE
2. Joints and connections to anti-seep collars shall be completely watertight. _
3. Bedding — The pipe shall be firmly and uniformly bedded throughout #s entire length. Where rock -
or soft, spongy or other unstable soil is encountered, all such material shall be removed and replaced 2 |430- /3|1 Revise HOUSG, PRyieLes AND GRADUIGG Qi Lor 6.
with suitable earth compacted to provide adequate support. ) 1W-2-12 EEVIQG b%‘/ NELLS AND GRA'D!NC
. =7
4. Backfilling shall conform to " Structure Backfili " NO. DATE REVISION
' . e
5. Other details {anti-seep collars, valves, etc.) sholl be as shown on the drowings.
i I mg — When a drainoge diaphragm is used, ¢ registered professional enginesr will 6 )
supervise the design and construction inspection. ) ‘
- \ @ e BENCHMARK
gggngrgjg . .
: . ' T ' 7 TN N / o, 3y 3 i LANNER
Concrete shall meet the requirements ?f léaryt?nd Department of Transportation, State High\gcy ( IN FEET ) / [ ! / . .
Administration Standard Specifications for Construction ond Moterials, Section 414, Mix No. 3. [ / \ 1 { : )
Rock Ri . 1 inch =30 ft. Ve | Z c ENGINE‘ERING’ INC.
’ . [ ~ v AN} 8480 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE A SUTTE 41B A ELUCOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
Rock riprap shall meet the requirements of Maryiand Department of Transportation, State Highway y vV N \-\ I~ {P) 410-485-6105 (F) 410—485--6844
Administration Standord Specifications for Construction and Materials, Section 311. : : A 80 THOMAS JOHNSON DRIVE A FREDERICK, MARYLAND 21702
Geotextile shall be placed under all riprap and shall meet the requirements of Moryland Department of DOWNSTOT CHARTYT Drywe" Construction . . i DrywellChart . ESDv COMPUTATIONS (F) 301-371-3505  (F) 301-371-3506
Transportation, State Highway Administration Standard Specifications for Construction and Materials, ) _ | Existing | Proposed . Bottom Void Ratio: 0.3 / Pe= 1.00  inches ' ' . . WaW.BE COM
Section 921.09, Class C. o LOT [DOWNSPOT  |AREA(SH) drywell | Grade | Ground | Depth () |Length ()| Width (%) | Elev drywell | Val. Req. (cf) | Depth (i) | Length (k) | Width (R) | Area (sf) | Vol. Prov. (cf} | Obligation | {Imp Area| Type Lot-ESD# DA (s | Imp. (s | Qe (cfs) [ESDv Inflow (ch] ESDv Req. (cf) | ESDv Prov.(cf) | Vol. of DW (cf) documents were prepared or approved by me, sod that Lam a.
; = . . 161 . oT.67. S A0 54l 7 53 R8O | fulfilled. 16-1 M-5 Dry Well #16-1 880 | ¢gC | 095 - P67 @3 &9 25 duly licensed professional engineer under the laws of the Statef
Vo VG -1 S 161 | 465 | st ol B .0 57 {4471.9 - d ! : : Ta - f Maryland, License No. 28559, Expiration Date: 7-22-2013
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& v & YA ¢ — : : - S— e - e M -3 179 [ O LRt L= 1., L. L e 14 L et L\ A B A A RESUBDMSION OF TROTIERS RUN
(/2] _ - |G - - . — : 17-1 M-5 Dry Well #17-1 788 | 789 0.95 62,39 ©3.0 &3.0 LOTS 1 & 2. PLAT NUMBER 18051
) | | 17~} 340 17~ JH63.7 |H63.0 5 8.0 $.29 | Ysdo 17-1 ©2z. 38 = 8.0 '$.25 4z &3.0 fulfilled 75 TG Dry Well #1723 Sz4 S54 565 TIT s 42,0 2y
APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING 17 1o 1A Lug 112 |9et-0 | Hez.e | S 50 | 9.6 | 4Sks 172 41,498 | s 7.0 4.0 28 42.0 | fulfiled T s oy WelFi7s— 855 T 9c7 | 05 Seoe I BT BOYHINK. LLC LOCATION: TAX MAP 35
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